Expires 06/30/99 / Pate	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office			
OMB 0651-0027 JAN 0 6 2003	PATENT			
102334279 ET				
TO: The Commissioner of Eachts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s	i) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
	rity Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Chan	ge of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Merger Other				
Reel # U.S. Government				
Corrective Document  Reel # Frame # Frame # Prame # Pr	nt Agencies) Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties at				
Walk It additional harnes of conveying parties at	Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) ONELINK, INC.	12112002			
Name (line 2) Minnesota corporation	]			
Second Party	Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached			
Name (line 1) CALLVISION, INC.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2) Washington corporation	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1) 1080 WEST EWING PLACE	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must			
	be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) SEATTLE WA 98119	I			
City State/Country Zip Code	·			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party	only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
7/2003 LINELLER 00000248 09842578 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
28021 40.00 OP \				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including tigatheringthe data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Cl D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Wa Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNADDRESS.	hief Information Officer, Washington, ishington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 06/30/99  OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name	and Address Area	Code and Telephon	e Number 206-340	)-2645	
Name Sheila N					
Address (line 1) HOLLA	ND & KNIGHT LLP				
Address (line 2) 520 Pike	e Street		MARKET STATE OF THE STATE OF TH		
Address (line 3) Suite 26	500				
Address (line 4) Seattle,	WA 98101				
	e total number of pages og g any attachments.	of the attached conve	eyance document	# 3	
• •	s) or Patent Number(s)		L	ditional numbers attached	
	tent Application Number or the plication Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT I	ENTER BOTH numbers Patent Nur		
09842578					
If this document is being filed signed by the first named exe	d together with a <u>new</u> Patent Apecuting inventor.	plication, enter the date th	ne patent application wa	as Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation T	reaty (PCT)	PC	ът	PCT	
Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application has not been as	cation number plication Number PCT			PCT	
Number of Properties				# 1	
Fee Amount		number of propertie or Properties Listed (		\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment:			Account	40.00	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charge	ed to the account.)		
	De	posit Account Numb	er:	#	
Statement and Signat		thorization to charge	additional fees:	Yes No	
•		tha farrarainer inform	-4::-	at an al and	
	y knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the origin				
Mark Iskowitz		Mark Dikoan	t Ja	n. 6,2003	
Name of Person S	Signing	Signature (	r J	Ďate	

7

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS made as of this 11th day of December, 2002, by OneLink, Inc., a Minnesota corporation with its principal place of business at 10340 Viking Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 ("Assignor"), to CallVision, Inc., a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 1080 West Ewing Place, Suite 200, Seattle WA 98119 ("Assignee").

## Recital

Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 28, 2002 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation all right, title and interest in, to and under certain patents of Assignor. Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order more effectively to assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such assets.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign patents and patent applications pertaining to the Products (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation Patent Application No. Sn 09/842 578, filed on April 25, 2001 (CIP of 441 822) (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby exclusively transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Patents, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Patents not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Patents shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

The terms of the Agreement, including but not limited to Assignor's representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities relating to the Patents, are incorporated

240203.2

PATENT REEL: 013635 FRAME: 0607 herein by this reference. Assignor acknowledges and agrees that the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities contained in the Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Agreement shall govern.

240203.2

2

PATENT REEL: 013635 FRAME: 0608 · <u>-</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Patents as of the date first above written.

OneLink, Inc.

By:

ts: President and CEO

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) ss

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )

On this 10th day of Clerkber, 2002, before me, personally appeared of OneLink, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

DARCELLE HENE
NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION
EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2005

RECORDED: 01/06/2003

Notary Public

Signature Page - Assignment of Patents

240203

PATENT REEL: 013635 FRAME: 0609